

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD Karachi dated the 3rd February, 2014

NOTIFICATION (Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/01/2014. ----- In exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (1) of section 10 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), the Sindh Revenue Board, with the approval of the Government, is please to exempt the whole of the tax leviable on the services provided or rendered by registered persons to the Karachi Urban Transport Corporation (KUTC), the Executing Agency of the Karachi Circular Railway Project, for exclusive use in the project of "Revival of Karachi Circular Railways (KCR) as Modern Commuter System" subject to the conditions that:the service provider shall obtain a Certificate from the Project Director in KUTC, in the following format within 30 days from the date of the exempt tax invoice issued by him:-"CERTIFICATE Certified that M/s. (SNTN:) have provided exempt services to Karachi Urban Transport Corporation (being the Executing Agency of the project of "Revival of Karachi Circular Railway as Modern Commuter System") vide their tax invoice No. _____ dated _____ against KUTC Purchase/Supply Order No. dated . Also certified that the services received under the aforesaid tax invoice shall be used solely and exclusively for the project of "Revival of Karachi Circular Railways as Modern Commuter System". Signature Name Designation: Project Director, Project of Revival of KCR as Modern Commuter System, Karachi Urban Transport Corporation, Date: Stamp:

- (ii) this notification shall not entitle the service provider or the service recipient to any refund of the tax already paid; and
- (iii) this notification shall stand rescinded on the completion of the aforesaid project.

(Tashfeen K. Niaz) Member (Taxation)

[File No. SRB-3-4/MTP/20/2013]